Community Service/Service Learning Evaluation

The table below presents the level of agreement of JSU student opinions who participated in Community Service/Service Learning from 2014-2019. Students attend an introduction to Community
Service learning sponsored by the JSU Alice Harden Center for Service. The orientation introduces students to potential agencies as well inform students of the Alice Harden Center for Service
Community in Action Fair where students can sign up with agencies during the fair hosted annually on the JSU campus.

Level of Agreement Likert Scale legend: SA-Strongly Agree, A-Agree, N-Neither Agree or Disagree, D-Disagree, SD, Strongly Disagree

Questions 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
Ratings SA A N D [ sD SA A N D SD SA A N D SD SA A N D g SA A N D sb] sA A N D SD
| contributed to the community 21% | 48% | 20% | 3% | 2% | 33% 45% 18% 3% 1% 34% 45% 18% 2% 1% 43% 42% 15% 39% 45% 16% 36% | 44% | 18 | 1% | 1%
which | served. %
The community service/service 30% | 50% | 17% 3% | 44% | 36% | 18% | 2% 4% | 37% | 18% | 1% 35% | 46% | 19% 41% | 44% | 13% 2 143% | 41% | 14 | 1% | 1%
learning experience was beneficial % %

in terms of my personal growth and
understanding of others.

My community service/service 3% | 40% | 21% | 2% | 3% J41% |38% | 17% [2% | 1% |42% |38% | 18% | 1% | 1% | 39% | 48% | 14% 43% | 39% | 16% 2 44% | 37% | 15 | 2% | 2%
learning experience helped me to % %
become more aware of the need in
the community.

The work | performed in the 24% | 46% | 24% | 3% | 3% 3% |37% | 22% (3% | 1% |38% |36% |23% | 2% | 1% | 38% | 50% | 12% 3% | 43% | 18% 2 38% | 41% | 18 | 1% | 2%
community enhanced my ability to % %
communicate my ideas in a ‘real
world’ context.

Source: Division of Undergraduate Studies : First Year Assessment




